
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

CRIME SCENE CLEANERS INC. TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT BY $20,000, TO AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $218,899.      

______________________________________________________________ 
 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, in 2019, the Sheriff’s Office entered into an agreement with Crime 

Scene Cleaners for the provision of decontamination services to limit the spread of Covid-

19; and 

 
WHEREAS, services include cleaning and disinfecting the correctional facilities, 

employee workstations, and blood drying cabinets in the Sheriff’s Office property and 

evidence room; and 

 

WHEREAS, in 2020, the contract was amended to extend the term of the 

agreement as the pandemic was still present resulting in a continued need for 

decontamination services; and 

 
WHEREAS, in 2021, the contract was further amended to increase the contract 

amount; and 

 
WHEREAS, the increased use of the Contractor’s services resulted in the contract 

exceeding its original contract amount of $198,999; and  

 

WHEREAS, parties now wish to further amend the agreement to increase the 

amount payable thereunder by $20,000 to an amount not to exceed $218,999; and  

 



WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment 

and has examined and approved same as to both form and content and desires to 

enter into it. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk 

of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Sheriff or Sheriff’s designee is 

authorized to execute contract amendments and minor modifications to this agreement 

not to exceed an aggregate of $25,000, and/or modify the contract term and/or 

services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised 

fiscal provisions. 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


